Page 1 of 8
ECC-1C embedded lens controller
Optotune’s ECC-1C allows to control liquid lenses directly from camera or embed-
ded systems, thus offering a compact and convenient solution for fast integration.
Main features:
• Connects directly to cameras and embedded systems
• Current control from -300 to +300 mA in 80 µA steps
• Communication interfaces:

Operating temperature 0 to 65 °C
Storage temperature -40 to 85 °C
Ordering information
The ECC-1C can be part of Optotune’s EL-16-40 lenses or ELMs (electrical lens modules) or ordered separately.
Currently two cable options are provided.
Part number Description
150-347-00 Hirose adapter kit with ECC-1C
150-349-00 USB to UART cable, Hirose connector, 1m
152-219-00 CAB-6-100-M-OE (Hirose to open-ended wire cable, 1m)
149-740-01 EL-16-40-TC-VIS-5D-C-E (Typical EL-16-40 lens with ECC-1C integrated)
Mechanical layout
Figure 1: Mechanical drawing of ECC-1C PCB.
Figure 2: Mechanical drawing of ECC-1C adaptor.
6-pin connector for
liquid lens FPC cable
(contacts on top)
1
2
3
6
5
4
6
5
4
1
2
3
Page 3 of 8
Electrical connection
The electrical connection of the ECC-1C consists of Hirose a female Hirose connector (HR10G-7R-6SB) mounted
on the thermoplastic controller housing:
Pin out Hirose connector HR10G-7R-6SB(73)
Position Function Value
1 GPIO Trigger 3V3 logic
2 Analog In  0-10V
3 UART Tx / I2C SCL 3V3 logic
4 UART Rx / I2C SDA 3V3 logic
5 GND -
6 VCC input
 See electrical specifi-
cations on page 1
Figure 3: Electrical connections of ECC-1C featuring (female) Hirose connector.
6-pin flex cable connector is the connection between lens and ECC-1C controller. Controller provides current con-
trol for lens coil and internal I2C communication with lens’ EEPROM and temperature sensor readout. Lens flex
cable pins must face upwards when connected.
Figure 4: Electrical connections of flex cable connector.
Interface options
The ECC-1C is best controlled using the digital interfaces UART or I2C. The respective communication protocol is
detected automatically. While both protocols offer a pro-mode with register-based command structure, the UART
protocol offers also a simple mode based on ASCII text commands. Furthermore, it is also possible to pre-configure
a look-up table, which allows for analog 0-10 V control, or vector-based waveforms, which can be triggered via the
GPIO pin.
Available drive current vs. temperature
The guaranteed drive current available from ECC-1C depends on the lens type, voltage supply and ambient tem-
perature as detailed in the graphs below (Figure 5, 6, 7 and 8).
Pin out flex cable connector
Position Function Value
1 GND -
2 Lens coil - -300 to 300 mA
3 Lens coil + -300 to 300 mA
4 I²C SDA Lens 3.3 V logic
5 I²C SCL Lens 3.3 V logic
6 VCC - Lens supply 3.3 V
6 1
Page 4 of 8
Figure 5: Guaranteed drive current for EL-16-40 lens available from ECC-1C.
Figure 6: Guaranteed drive current for EL-12-30 lens available from ECC-1C.
Figure 7: Guaranteed drive current for EL-10-30 lens available from ECC-1C.
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
T (°C)
0
50